Benefits Paid During the Year  (1.18)  (0.87)

Defined Benefit Obligation at the end  4.88  5.71

 (viii) Reconciliation of Amounts in Statement of Other Comprehensive Income

(` in Crore)

2020-21 2019-20

OCI (Income)/ Loss beginning of the Year  (1.42)  (2.07)

Total Remeasurement included in OCI  (0.97)  0.65

OCI (Income)/ Loss end of the Year  (2.39)  (1.42)

 (ix) Expected Maturity Profile of Defined benefit Obligation

(` in Crore)

2020-21 2019-20

Year 1 0.38 0.46

Year 2 0.18 0.27

Year 3 0.43 0.22

Year 4 0.19 0.56

Year 5 0.24 0.25

Year 6 - 10 2.02 2.07

 (x) Financial Assumptions

2020-21 2019-20

Discount Rate 6.91% 6.71%

Expected Rate of Salary Increase 0% for first year,
5% thereafter

0% for first year,
5% thereafter

 (xi) Demographic Assumptions

2020-21 2019-20

Mortality Rate iAlm (2012-14)
ultimate

IALM (2012-14)
ultimate

Withdrawal Rate Service  < 5
years : 30% and

Service > 5 years
: 2%

Service  < 5
Years : 16% and

Service > 5 Years
: 2%

Retirement age 58 years 58 Years

Future Enterprises Limited 109

Statutory Reports Financial Statements

Notes formiNg part of the fiNaNcial statemeNts

 (xii) Sensitivity Analysis

(` in Crore)

2020-21 2019-20

discount Rate
a. Discount Rate -100 basis point  5.42  6.37

b. Discount Rate +100 basis point  4.41  5.33

Salary increase Rate
a. Rate -100 basis point  4.43  5.22

b. Rate +100 basis point  5.39  6.63

32. income tAX eXpenSe

 (i) Reconciliation of Tax Expenses
(` in Crore)

2020-21 2019-20

Profit / (Loss) Before Tax  (1,067.79)  (325.36)
Applicable tax rate 34.94% 34.94%
Computed expected tax expense  -   -
Deferred Tax  -   (36.86)
Adjustment of tax relating to earlier periods  (17.89)  -
Tax Expense charged to the Statement of Profit & Loss  (17.89)  (36.86)

 (ii) Amount for which Deferred Tax

(` in Crore)

2020-21 2019-20

Unused Tax Losses 716.35 448.35

Accelerated depreciation for tax purpose (170.29) (292.45)

Other items giving rise to temporary differences 2.67 3.18

Deferred tax asset / (liability) *  548.73 159.09

  *  No deferred income tax asset is recognized as due to current business scenario the management is of the opinion that there
is no certainty that future taxable profit will be available in short term against which the deductible temporary differences
and tax losses can be utilized. Any gain ariving due to deferred tax will be adjusted in subsequent financial year.

33. Segment RepoRting

  Ind AS 108 establishes standards for the way that public business enterprises report information about operating
segments and related disclosures about products and services, geographic areas, and major customers.